Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi SHIMOTSU	01/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation		
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome		
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12359759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

phall@SUGHRUE.COM Email: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q111962

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Darryl Mexic**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_as_filed_1_26#page1.tif

PATENT

500763408 REEL: 022156 FRAME: 0277

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Shinichi SHIMOTSU				
				of _	Japan
hereinafter called assignor	(s), have inver	nted certain imp	rovements in		
"OPTICAL FIBER S	TRUCTURE"				
and executed an application	n for Letters P	atent of the Un	ited States of	America th	erefor on
January 6, 20	09				; and
Whereas,		FUJIFILM	Corporation		
		26-30, Nisl	niazabu 2-cho	me, Minato	
		Tokyo, Jap	an		
					
(assignee), desires invention, and to any Unite				t in the appl	ication and
Now therefore, for	valuable consi	ideration, receip	t whereof is	hereby ackn	owledged,
assignee, its successors and invention disclosed therein under 35 U.S.C. §119, and issue any Letters Patent grasuccessors and assigns; and necessary by the assignee ido so by the assignee.	for the United I/we request the I/we request the I/we will exect to connection values.	I States of Ame he Director of to invention set for the cute without further the United	rica, includin he U.S. Pater orth in the ap rther conside States applic	ig the right to the and Trade plication to ration all pa ation when	o claim priority mark Office to the assignee, its pers deemed called upon to
I/We hereby author Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (Application number 12	, Washington,	DC 20037-321	3 to insert he	re in parent	C of 2100 heses
5015					ne application
number and filing date of s	aid application	n when known.		,	mp P
Date: Jan. 6. 20	509.	Shini	ichi Si	himota	•
3/					
Date:					
s/					
Date:					
S/					
Date:					
s/ (Legalization not required for re	aandina kut is	ma fasia!	of arrows:	م م د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	\$261)

PATENT REEL: 022156 FRAME: 0278